N22000002682	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800384594778
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/23/2201027023 <b>**</b> 3 <u>5.00</u>
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2022 APR 29 PH 4: 2
Office Use Only	Samo S

٢

•

NAY 1 0 2072 D CUSHING

# **TO: Amendment Section**

**Division of Corporations** 

# SUBJECT: Society for Laser Interstitial Thermal Therapy Inc., 600383098806

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nancy Hall 1101 St Paul St, 603 Baltimore, MD 21202

# Nancy@amazingnonprofits.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Nancy Hall at 410-978-7632.

Enclosed is a check for \$25.00 filing fee.

Mailing address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 0022 APR 29 PH 4: 25

۶

Tallahassee, FL 32314

# **COVER LETTER**

#### **TO: Amendment Section**

. '

۰ ،

**Division of Corporations** 

# SUBJECT: Society for Laser Interstitial Thermal Therapy Inc., 600383098806

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing with the changes needed.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nancy Hall 1101 St Paul St, 603 Baltimore, MD 21202

Nancy@amazingnonprofits.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Nancy Hall at 410-978-7632.

The check for \$25.00 filing fee was previously submitted.

Mailing address:

Amendment Section

**Division of Corporations** 

PO Box 6327

Tallhassee, FL 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 12, 2022

NANCY HALL 1101 ST PAUL ST 603 BALTIMORE, MD 21202

SUBJECT: SOCIETY FOR LASER INTERSTITIAL THERMAL THERAPY INC Ref. Number: N22000002682

We have received your document for SOCIETY FOR LASER INTERSTITIAL THERMAL THERAPY INC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If there are <u>MEMBERS</u> <u>ENTITLED</u> <u>TO</u> <u>VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and (2) a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If there are <u>NO MEMBERS OR MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) a statement that there are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment and (2) the date of adoption of the amendment by the board of directors.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Catherine M Brumbley Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 222A00008456

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations BO BOX 6227 Tallahassas Florida 22214



#### **ARTICLES OF AMENDENT**

• •

то

# **ARTICLES OF ORGANZIATION**

OF

# Society for Laser Interstitial Thermal Therapy, Inc., a Florida Non-profit Corporation

The Articles of Organization for this Non-profit Corporation were filed on 3/7/2022 and assigned Florida document number N22000002682.

This amendment is submitted to add the following clauses to the Articles of Organization.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes with the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

There are no members entitled to members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on March 23, 2022

The Effective date should be the date of filing.

april 23 3022 Dray Nec Dated \_\_\_\_

Signature

•

.

Nancy Hall